1
! PROGRAMMABLE INPUTS
CUB4TC - Thermocouple types T, E, J, K, R, S, B, N, or mV
CUB4RT - RTD types Pt385, Pt392, Ni672, Cu427
! PROGRAMMABLE TEMPERATURE OFFSET
! SELECTABLE F or C WITH 1 or 0.1 RESOLUTION
! F OR C DISPLAY ANNUNCIATORS
! CONFORMS TO ITS-90 TEMPERATURE SCALE

14. With the display showing r 0, set the resistance to 0 ohms, then press the
“SEL” button. The unit displays CALC for a few seconds and then the display
will change to r 20.
15. With the display showing r 20, set the resistance to 20 ohms, then press the
“SEL” button. The unit displays CALC for a few seconds and then the unit
will return to the CAL program item.
Before exiting the programming menu, verify that the tyPE is set to the desired
type and the input selector jumper is in the appropriate position. Exit
programming and check the calibration. Repeat if necessary
Entering code 85 will place the CUB4RT in a resistance display mode. This
mode is for diagnostic purposes only. When power is removed from the
CUB4RT, the display will return to its previously programmed state. If the
RTD type is set for Cu427 and the jumper is set to position A, the display will
read 00.000 to 20.000 ohms. All other RTD types with the jumper in position
B, will cause the display to read 000.00 to 400.00 ohms
Apply 105.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL105.000 mVIN8
Apply 90.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL90.000 mVIN7
Apply 75.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL75.000 mVIN6
Apply 60.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL60.000 mVIN5
Apply 45.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL45.000 mVIN4
Apply 30.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL30.000 mVIN3
Apply  15.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL15.000 mVIN2
Apply 0.000 mV, wait 5 sec., press SEL0.000 mVIN1
ACTIONPARAMETERmV DISPLAY
CALIBRATING THE CUB4TC
The CUB4TC uses stored voltage calibration and cold junction temperature